
 

Troop 
Area 

Range Instructor &  Contact 
Information 

Date(s) Start Time Location 

 
 

Troop A 
 

Trooper Brady Rump 
Cell Phone: 402-505-2495 
E-mail:brady.rump@nebraska.gov 
 
 
PLEASE EMAIL WITH DATE YO U WILL 
ATTEND. 

May 12, 2021 
May 19, 2021 

1200 
1200 

88 Tactical Training Complex 
2750 Co Rd GH 

Tekamah, NE  68061 

May 26, 2021 
June 9, 2021 

1200 
1200 

SW Iowa Training Facility 
10073 192nd Street 

Council Bluffs, IA  51503 
 
 

Troop B 
 

Trooper Kevin Bruning 
Cell Phone: is 402-380-3214 
E-mail: kevin.bruning@nebraska.gov 
 

PLEASE CALL O R EMAIL WITH DATE 
YO U WILL ATTEND. 

April 28, 2021 
May 5, 2021 
May 12, 2021 

0900 and 1400 
0900 and 1400 
0900 and 1400 

Wisner 

 
 

Troop C 
 

Trooper Kendall Reed #590 
Office Phone: 308-379-0038 
E-mail: kendall.reed@nebraska.gov   
 

PLEASE EMAIL WITH DATE YO U WILL 
ATTEND. 

April 7, 2021 
April 14, 2021 
April 28, 2021 
May 5, 2021 

1300 
1300 
1300 
1300 

NEBRASKA STATE PATROL 
TRAINING ACADEMY IN 

GRAND ISLAND 

 
Troop D 

 

Sergeant Nick Jones 
Office Phone:  308-535-8047 
Cell Phone:  308-520-2448 
E-mail:  Nicholas.jones@nebraska.gov 
 
 
 

PLEASE CALL O R EMAIL WITH DATE 
YO U WILL ATTEND. 

May 25, 2021 
June 16, 2021 

1300 
1300 

North Platte Range 
(State Farm Road) 

Close the gate behind you. 

May 26, 2021 1500 Ainsworth Range 
(West of the Airport) 

June 9, 2021 1800 Mountain 
Time Ogallala PD Range 

June 9, 2021 1400 Dawson County Range 
 
 

Troop E 
 

Investigator Dean Christensen- Scottsbluff 
Phone:  308-632-1224 
E-mail:  dean.christensen@nebraska.gov 
Sgt. Mick Downing- Chadron 
Phone:  308-432-6131 
E-mail:  mick.downing@nebrasa.gov 
Inv. Alex Sinnett- Sidney 
Phone:  308-672-1030 
E-mail:  alex.sinnett@nebraska.gov 
 
PLEASE CALL O R EMAIL WITH TIME YOU 

WILL ATTEND. 

May 4, 2021 0900 Scottsbluff 
Wildcat Hills Shooting Complex 

April 28, 2021 1200 Chadron 

April 28, 2021 0900 Sidney 

HDQ 

Trooper Charlie Cook 
Office Phone: 402-471-1313 
Cell Phone 402-641-7607 
E-mail: charlie.cook@nebraska.gov  
 
PLEASE CALL, TEXT, O R EMAIL WITH 

PREFERRED TIME 

April 21, 2021 
April 28, 2021 

0900 
And 
1300 

Lincoln Police Department Range 
1 mile west of NW 48th Street & 
West Fletcher Avenue, Lincoln 

Air Park Area  (Nine Mile Prairie 
Area) 
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